SERIES
FAS
SUCTION FILTERS
FAS series filters are designed for a variety of filtration requirements for suction
applications.
The particular design of these filters allows them to be mounted semi-immersed
in the reservoir or inline.
FAS series filters are manufactured from aluminium alloy and are available in

R
S
HOW TO ORDER THE FILTER ASSEMBLY
2 3 4 5 6
HOW TO ORDER THE REPLACEMENT FILTER ELEMENT
62
1
1
1 - FILTER SERIES
     FAS - Suction Filter Assembly
     CU -   Filter element
2 - SIZE
     025
     040
     100
     250
     630
     850
3 - BYPASS VALVES
     S - Without bypass valve
     B - With bypass valve (setting = 30 KPa = 4,35 psi)
4 - SEALS
     A - Nitrile (Buna N)
     V - Viton
FILTER INDICATOR:
     T1 - Plug (no indicator)
     V - Gauge at 20 kPa = 2.9 psi
     E1 - Electrical indicator at 20 kPa = 2.9 psi
NOTE: All the filter assemblies are supplied with machined indicator hole.
             The indicators must be ordered separately.
5 - PORT OPTIONS
6 - FILTER MEDIA
     M25 Square wire mesh      25 μm
     M60 Square wire mesh      60 μm
     M90 Square wire mesh      90 μm
     M250 Square wire mesh    250 μm
MP FILTRI S.p.A.  - Via 1° Maggio, 3
20060 Pessano con Bornago
Milano - Italy
Tel. +39.02/957031
Fax: +39.02/95741497-95740188
email: sales@mpfiltri.com
U
C
M
Y
CM
MY
CY
CMY
K
FAS-UK.pdf   1   02/07/12   14.01
D e s c r i p t i o n
2
SF2 250The SF2 series suction filter are designed for reser-
voir side-wall applications.
This completely new design of filter allows the filter
element to be replaced without having to drain the
oil from the reservoir.
Unscrewing the filter cover operates a closing valve
within the filter preventing oil loss from the reservoir.
The SF2 250 filter uses a vacuum gauge or electrical
vacuum switch for filter element indication.
These filters are supplied complete with bypass valve.
These filters are particularly suitable for power pack, mobile,
construction, and industrial machinery applications.
SF2 250•01040/5.99/UK.
UNI EN ISO 9001
N° 037/98
IN
OUT
CUT OFF
VALVE
BYPASS